

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15963-15964/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2007 and 30/07/2007 in MACA No.
219/2007 & RA No. 252/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Nagender Lakra, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The petitioner is appearing in person.

List the matter on 21st April, 2008.

The Registry shall inform the petitioner, who appears in
person, the next date of hearing.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master